
Verkehrstage
Fahrtnummer
Verkehrshinweise
   
Kamenz Krankenhaus
Kamenz Nebelschützer Straße
Wiesa Gh Handrack
Kamenz Willy-Muhle-Straße
Kamenz Netto-Markt
Kamenz Saarstraße
Kamenz Macherstraße
Kamenz Oststraße
Kamenz Bahnhof

Linie S8 nach Dresden Hbf
Linie S8 von Dresden Hbf

Kamenz Bahnhof
Kamenz Polizeirevier
Kamenz Fabrikstraße
Lückersdorf Moritzbad
Lückersdorf Abzw Gelenau
Gelenau Gasthaus
Hennersdorf

(1)
(2)

(1)
(2)
(2)
(1)
(1)
(2)

(2)
(1)
(2)
(2)
(2)
(2)
(1)

ab

an
ab
an
ab

an

1

#
05:42
05:43
05:44
05:45
05:47
05:49
05:51
05:53
05:55
06:04
05:53
06:00
06:02
06:04

|
|

06:07
06:10

3

#
06:42
06:43
06:44
06:45
06:47
06:49
06:51
06:53
06:55
07:04
06:53
07:00
07:02
07:04

|
|

07:07
07:10

9

#
08:12
08:13
08:14
08:15
08:17
08:19
08:21
08:23
08:25
08:32
08:25
08:30
08:32
08:34
08:37
08:39
08:41
08:44

13

#
10:12
10:13
10:14
10:15
10:17
10:19
10:21
10:23
10:25
10:32
10:25
10:30
10:32
10:34
10:37
10:39
10:41
10:44

19

#
13:12
13:13
13:14
13:15
13:17
13:19
13:21
13:23
13:25
13:32
13:25
13:30
13:32
13:34
13:37
13:39
13:41
13:44

25

# U
15:12
15:13
15:14
15:15
15:17
15:19
15:21
15:23
15:25
15:32
15:25
15:30
15:32
15:34
15:37
15:39
15:41
15:44

29

#
17:12
17:13
17:14
17:15
17:17
17:19
17:21
17:23
17:25
17:32
17:25
17:30
17:32
17:34
17:37
17:39
17:41
17:44

31

#
18:12
18:13
18:14
18:15
18:17
18:19
18:21
18:23
18:25
18:32
18:25
18:30
18:32
18:34
18:37
18:39
18:41
18:44

Montag-Freitag (Ferien)

#: Niederflurbus
U: geänderte Fahrt aufgrund einer Baustelle/Umleitung

22 Krankenhaus - Bahnhof - Hennersdorf
Gültig ab 30.06.2025 Umleitungsfahrplan

Regionalbus Oberlausitz GmbH
Paul-Neck-Straße 139, 02625 Bautzen
Tel. (03591) 49 11 30
www.regionalbus-oberlausitz.de



Verkehrstage
Fahrtnummer
Verkehrshinweise
   
Hennersdorf
Gelenau Gasthaus
Lückersdorf Abzw Gelenau
Lückersdorf Moritzbad
Kamenz Fabrikstraße
Kamenz Pulsnitzer Straße
Kamenz Bahnhof

Linie S8 nach Dresden Hbf
Linie S8 von Dresden Hbf

Kamenz Bahnhof
Kamenz Oststraße
Kamenz Macherstraße
Kamenz Saarstraße
Kamenz Netto-Markt
Kamenz Hohe Straße
Kamenz Nebelschützer Straße
Kamenz Krankenhaus

(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(7)

(7)
(2)
(6)
(1)
(1)
(2)
(1)
(1)

ab

an
ab
an
ab

an

2

#
06:12
06:15
06:16
06:18
06:21
06:22
06:25
06:32
06:25
06:30
06:32
06:34
06:35
06:37
06:38
06:40
06:41

6

#
07:12
07:15
07:16
07:18
07:21
07:22
07:25
07:32
07:25
07:30
07:32
07:34
07:35
07:37
07:38
07:40
07:41

12

#
09:12
09:15
09:16
09:18
09:21
09:22
09:25
09:32
09:25
09:30
09:32
09:34
09:35
09:37
09:38
09:40
09:41

16

#
11:12
11:15
11:16
11:18
11:21
11:22
11:25
11:32
11:25
11:30
11:32
11:34
11:35
11:37
11:38
11:40
11:41

22

#
13:48
13:51

|
|

13:54
13:55
13:58
14:04

14:00
14:02
14:04
14:05
14:07
14:08
14:10
14:11

26

#
15:48
15:51

|
|

15:54
15:55
15:58
16:04
15:53
16:00
16:02
16:04
16:05
16:07
16:08
16:10
16:11

30

#
17:48
17:51

|
|

17:54
17:55
17:58
18:04
17:53
18:00
18:02
18:04
18:05
18:07
18:08
18:10
18:11

Montag-Freitag (Ferien)

#: Niederflurbus

22 Hennersdorf - Bahnhof - Krankenhaus
Gültig ab 30.06.2025 Umleitungsfahrplan

Regionalbus Oberlausitz GmbH
Paul-Neck-Straße 139, 02625 Bautzen
Tel. (03591) 49 11 30
www.regionalbus-oberlausitz.de


